
 
 

Date: 25/03/2026 

Real Estate & Housing Association of Bangladesh (REHAB) 

Election 2026-2028 
Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 

REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of President  

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

01 122/2002 Mr. Md. Wahiduzzaman 

Managing Director 

Japan Garden City Ltd. 

24/A, Tajmohal Road (Ring Road) 

Block # C, Mahammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

023 President 

 

02 232/2005 Mr. Mukarram Husain Khan 

Managing Director 

Capitaland Development Ltd.  

Capita House 11, Plot # 03, Road # 27, 

Block # J, Banani, Dhaka-1213.  

042 President 

 
03 277/2006 Engr. Md. Abul Khair Salim 

Managing Director & CEO 

Nabo Uddoge Ltd. Space SE-2 & SW-2  

(1st floor) Nagar Antora Bhaban, Plot # 

1/9, Block # C, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.  

053 President 

 
04 454/2008 D. Md.  Ali Afzal 

Chairman 

Glorious Lands and Developments Ltd. 

801, Rokeya Sarani, Kazipara, Mirpur, 

Dhaka-1216.  

077 President 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Senior Vice President  

 

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

05 350/2006 Mr. Abdur Razzaque 

Chairman 

Arma Real Estate Ltd. Arma Complex, 

House # 1/B, Road # NS-1 (Main Road), 

Block-A, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka. 

063 Senior Vice 

President 

 
06 433/2008 Engr. Abdul Latif 

Managing Director 

Basic Builders Ltd. "Basic Bluebell"(1st & 

2nd Floor), House # 06, Road # 16/A, 

Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212.  

073 Senior Vice 

President 

 
07 579/2009 Mr. Liakat Ali Bhuiyan 

Chairman 

Brick Works Development Ltd. 

House # 38, Road # 9/A, Dhanmondi, 

Dhaka-1209 

102 Senior Vice 

President 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Vice President-01  

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

08 380/2007 Mr. A.M. Mohib uddin 

Managing Director 

Perfect Holdings Ltd.  

Suite # B2, House # 39/A, Road # 8, 

Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.  

066 Vice 

President-1 

 
09 746/2010 Mr. Mohammed Akter Biswas 

Managing Director 

Akter Properties Ltd. House # 114,  

Road # 12, Block # E, Banani, Dhaka. 

Mansurabad Office: House # 97-98,  

Road # 07, Mansurabad R/A Adabor 

Shyamoli, Dhaka-1207 

133 Vice 

President-1 

 

10 908/2010 Mr. Md. Sheikh Shadi 

Managing Director 

Assure Builders Ltd. Jabbar Tower  

(5th Floor) 42 Gulshan Avenue  

Gulshan Circle-1, Dhaka-1212 

165 Vice 

President-1 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Vice President-02  

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

11 271/2005 Mr. Abu Khalid Md. Barkatullah 

Managing Director 

Abed Holdings Ltd.  

DR Tower (17th Floor), 65/2/2, Bir 

Protik Gazi Golam Dastagir Road, (Box 

Culvert Road), Purana Paltan, Dhaka.  

051 Vice 

President-2 

 

12 385/2007 Mr. Md Jahangir Alam 

Managing Director 

Jets Development Ltd. 

House # 23, Suit No # B-1, Road-4/B,  

Block F, Banani, Dhaka-1213.  

485 Vice 

President-2 

 
13 416/2007 Al-Haz S.M. Jahidul Islam 

Managing Director & CEO 

Unitech Holding & Technologies Ltd. 

House # 164, Road # 07, Block # C, 

Bashundara, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229 

071 Vice 

President-2 

 
14 890/2010 Mr. Dewan Nasirul Hoque 

Chairman 

Natural Real Estate Ltd. Elite Chamber,  

11 Motijheel C/A, (8th Floor), Dhaka. 

159 Vice 

President-2 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Vice President-03  

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

15 020/1995 Md. Rezaul Karim Khan 

Managing Director 

Oriental Real Estate Ltd. 

House # 15, Road # 4,  

Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 

465 Vice 

President-3 

 
16 781/2010 Engr. Md. Mohsin Miah 

Managing Director 

Rams Builders Limited, Flat # AB-02, 

RAMS A Rahim Lodge, 52/7,  

West Raza Bazar, Dhaka-1215 

139 Vice 

President-3 

 
17 1120/2011 Mr. A. F. M. Ubaidullah 

Managing Director 

Richmond Developers Ltd. 

Delta Dalia House # 36 (4th Floor), 

Kemal Ataturk Avenue,  

Banani Commercial Area, Dhaka-1213, 

196 Vice 

President-3 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Vice President (Finance) 

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

18 1227/2012 Dr. Md. Harun or Rashid 

Chairman 

Ambit Builders Ltd. Jamidar Place  

(7th Floor) 291 Inner Circular Road,  

Fakirapool, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000.  

217 Vice 

President 

(Finance) 

 

19 1332/2013 Engr Sheikh Md Shoyeb Uddin 

Chairman & Managing Director 

Anirban Assets Ltd. Flat # A-4, Plot # 

94/2, Road # 10, Block # D, Niketan, 

Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

241 Vice 

President 

(Finance) 

 
20 1413/2014 Mr. Md. Shahadat Hossain 

Chairman 

Jams Developments Ltd. 

Amanullah Trade Center, 10th Floor,  

Plot-New 26(Old-6), Gulshan Circle-02, 

Dhaka-1212 

265 Vice 

President 

(Finance) 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Vice President (Chittagong) 

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

21 1238/2012 Mr. Mohammad Morshedul Hasan 

Chairman 

Secure Property Management Ltd. Salam 

Heights (4th Floor), House # 01 Road # 01, 

South Khulshi, Chittagong. Dhaka Office: 

House No-5A, Level-05, Road-2/E,  

Block-J, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212 

059 Vice 

President 

(Chittagong) 

 

22 1562/2019 Mr. Nur Uddin Ahamed 

Managing Director 

Amity Apartment & Developers Ltd. 

Shovonur Villa, Plot # 06, Shyamoli R/A, 

Halishohar Road, Pahartoli, Chattogram 

046 Vice 

President 

(Chittagong) 
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Ballot numbers of final candidates based on seniority 
REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Directors  

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

23 074/1999 Dr. N. Zoha 

Managing Director 

Sky View Foundation Ltd. Sky View 

Trade Center, 27 Shilpachariya Joynul 

Abedin Road, (Old 118/2) Shantinagar, 

Dhaka-1217 

008 Director  

 

24 199/2004 Mr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Ionic Builders Ltd. 140/2 Madinabag, 

North Mughda, Dhaka-1214 

034 Director  

 
25 205/2004 Md. Jahid Hossain 

Director 

Union Development Ltd. 

Union Heights, Level-4, 87 Sheikh Rasel 

Square (new) 55-2, West Panthapath, 

(Old), Dhaka-1205 

035 Director  

 

26 264/2005 Mr. Haque Minnallah Shetar 

Deputy Managing Director 

Mens Builders Ltd. “Parbota” 202/1 

Senpara Parbota, Mirpur-10, Dhaka-1216 

049 Director  

 
27 379/2007 Al-Haj Golam Kibria Mozumder 

Managing Director 

Ana Holdings Ltd. CENTURY CENTRE 

(2nd Floor) Kha-255, Progati Sarani, 

Merul Badda, Dhaka-1212.  

065 Director  

 

28 434/2008 Engr. Monjorul Forhad Philip 

Managing Director 

Saba Properties Ltd. House # 486 (3rd 

Floor), Road # 32, Mohakhali DOHS, 

Dhaka-1206 

074 Director  

 

29 528/2008 Mr. Md. Jashim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Uttaran Properties Ltd. 

Plot # 27 (2nd floor), Road # 02,  

Sector # 09, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

093 Director  
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Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

30 535/2008 Mr. Md. Abul Barakat (Babul) 

Managing Director 

First Surety Construction Ltd. 

House # 43, Road # 2, Block # E, 

Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

497 Director  

 

31 545/2008 Mr. Md. Ashiqul Haque 

Managing Director 

The Elegant Engineer’s Ltd.  

House # 42/2, Block # B, Road # 7, 

Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219 

096 Director  

 

32 595/2009 Mr. Sanjoy Chakraborty 

Managing Director 

RCC Builders Ltd. Noor Jahan Tower 

(8th Floor) 2 No. Link Road, Suite # I/1 

Bangla Motor, Dhaka-1000.  

107 Director  

 

33 636/2009 Dr. A.F.M. Kamal Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nest Care Architecture Ltd.  

Golden Plaza, (7th Floor), 95, 

Suddesawari Road, Dhaka. 

115 Director  

 

34 660/2009 Mr. Md. Rejowanul Haque 

Managing Director 

Madhu Millon Property Ltd. House # 21, 

Road # 18, Sector # 07  

Uttara, Dhaka-1230.  

117 Director  

 

35 673/2009 Mr. Md. Mobarak Hossain 

Managing Director 

Premier Housing & Developments Ltd. 

House # 5/10, Block # E, Lalmatia, 

Dhaka. 

119 Director  

 

36 707/2009 Mohammad Belal Hossain 

Director 

New Vision Landmark Ltd. New Vision 

Twin Terrace, 1st Floor, 68 Pioneer 

Road, Kakrail, Segunbagicha, Dhaka 

125 Director  

 
37 724/2009 Engr. Md. Mostafa Kamal 

Chairman 

Needs Engineers & Development Ltd. 

House # 595 (3rd Floor & 6th Floor) 

Road No # 09, DOHS Mirpur, Dhaka. 

127 Director  
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Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

38 733/2009 Mr. A.Z.M. Kamruddin 

Managing Director 

Eden Properties Ltd. Eden Abdul Hai 

171, Noyatola, Greenway 

Moghbazar, Dhaka-1217. 

128 Director  

 

39 736/2009 Col. Md. Shahjahan Molla, psc (Retd) 

Managing Director 

Villa Care Ltd. House # 255 (Ground 

Floor), Road # 3(Old-9)  

DOHS Mirpur, Dhaka. 

129 Director  

 

40 788/2010 Md. Faruk Ahmad 

Managing Director 

Gold Silver Homes Ltd. 

Silver Dream (Ground Floor), 

208 Shahid Samsul Haq Sarok 

Jhawtala, Cumilla.  

140 Director  

 

41 819/2010 Mr. Prodip Kormaker 

Managing Director 

Laxmi Builders Ltd. Sena Kalyan 

Bhaban,195, Motijheel C/A, (13rd 

Floor), Suite # 1312, Dhaka 

147 Director  

 

42 822/2010 Mr. Suraz Sarder 

Managing Director 

Padma Homes Ltd. L.A. Plaza (9th Floor 

11/12), Block-C, Section-06, Main Road- 

01 No, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216.  

148 Director  

 
43 867/2010 Dr. Engr. Md. Mohiuddin Sikder Monzu 

Managing Director 

Plus Properties Ltd. House # 215/17  

(Level-09), Road # 06, Block # E, 

Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka 

155 Director  

 

44 879/2010 Md. Zohir Ahmed 

Managing Director 

A-Class Holdings Ltd. Sumona Gani 

Trade Center, Plot # 2, Level # 7, 2 

Pantapath, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 

156 Director  

 
45 930/2010 Capt. Md. Shah Alam 

Managing Director 

Atlantic Properties & Development Ltd. 

Shyam Bhaban (3rd Floor), House # 02, 

Road # 11, Block # F, Banani, Dhaka. 

170 Director  
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Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

46 1034/2011 Mr. Mohammad Jahangir Alam 

Deputy Managing Director 

Durable Development Ltd. 

House # 552/C (4th Floor),  

Khilgaon, Dhaka-1219 

183 Director  

 

47 1035/2011 Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Welcare Consortium Ltd. Sena Kalyan 

Bhanan, Level-13 & 20, 195,  

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka 

184 Director  

 
48 1089/2011 Mr. Md. Khaza Nazibullah 

Chairman 

Innova Properties Ltd. House # 31,  

Level # 3, Gareeb-E-Nawaz Avenue, 

Dhaka - 1230 

189 Director  

 
49 1093/2011 Mr. Md. Akter Hossain 

Managing Director 

Aristo Real Estate Ltd. 

Aristo Aparajita Apt-A -1(1st Floor) 

House- 34, Road- 04 Block- F, Banasree, 

Rumpura, Dhaka-1219.  

191 Director  

 

50 1121/2011 Mrs. Umme Jahan Arju 

Deputy Managing Director 

Rawsun Development Ltd. 88/C, Indira 

Road (West), Shere-bangla-nogar, Dhaka 

197 Director  

 
51 1136/2011 Mr. Md. Alikarim Biswas 

Managing Director 

Krishibid Properties Ltd. 801 (2nd 

Floor), Rokeya Sarani KaziPara, Mirpur, 

Dhaka-1216, 

200 Director  

 
52 1183/2011 Rotarian S. M. Emdad Hossain 

Managing Director 

Bil Tec Development Ltd. Flat # A-6,  

Level # 6, House # 05, Road # 17, 

Banani, Dhaka-1213 

209 Director  

 

53 1225/2012 Mr. Sarder Md. Nurul Huda 

Chairman 

Achieve Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd. 

House # 13, Sonergoan Janapath, Sector-

12, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230 

216 Director  
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No. 
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No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

54 1237/2012 Mr. Habibur Rahman Habib 

Managing Director 

DBL Dream Builders Ltd. 

Eastern Plus, Suite No-7/11-12, 145, 

Shantinagar, Dhaka-1217.  

219 Director  

 

55 1249/2012 Mr. Mohammed Alimullah 

Managing Director 

Landmarx Construction & Development 

Ltd. 32, New Eskaton Road, Noor Nagar 

(BIAM Road), Banglamotor, Dhaka. 

222 Director  

 
56 1255/2012 Mr. Md. Sultan Mahmud 

Chairman 

Star Business Development Com. (Pvt.) 

Ltd. House # 32, (1st Floor), Road # 12,  

Sector # 10, Uttara, Dhaka-1230.  

225 Director  

 

57 1290/2012 Md. Ragib Ahsan 

Managing Director 

HL Real Estate Ltd. 

128, New Eskaton Road, Dhaka-1000 

231 Director  

 
58 1300/2013 Mr. Md. Labib Billah 

Managing Director 

Dominion Properties Ltd. 2-B/17, 

Pallabi, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

235 Director  

 
59 1364/2013 Mr. Md. Ayub Ali 

Chairman 

Oishi Properties Ltd.  

709/1, Boro Moghbazar, Dhaka-1217.  

249 Director  

 

60 1387/2014 Mr. Md. Mosleh Uddin 

Managing Director 

Akaba Developments Ltd. 55/B, Purana 

Paltan, Noakhali tower (5th Floor) Dhaka. 

255 Director  

 
61 1435/2015 Mr. Shak Kamal 

Managing Director 

Southasia Development Ltd. 

Zaman Tower (10th Floor), Room No-

1111, 37/2, Purana Palton, Dhaka-1000 

270 Director  
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Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

62 1469/2016 Mr. Md. Obaidur Rahman Talukder 

Managing Director 

Uttaradhikar Properties Ltd. UPL Tower 

Begum Rokeya Sharani, 1053-54 East 

Sewrapara, Kafrul, Dhaka-1216 

278 Director  

 
63 1490/2017 Mr. Md. Emdadul Haque 

Managing Director 

Haque Home & Builders Ltd. 

Corporate Office: House # 08, Road # 

02, Level # 03, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.  

288 Director  

 

64 1514/2017 Mr. Mohammad Hamidur Rahman 

Managing Director 

Land Bangla Development Ltd. 

Al Razi Complex (Suite-C604) 

166-167, Shahid Sayyed Nazrul Islam 

Sharani, Bijoynagar, Dhaka.  

300 Director  

 

65 1518/2017 Mr. Ali Hossain 

Managing Director 

Resource Real Estate Ltd. Resource 

GMG Tower, 27/11/2-A (1st Floor), 

Topkhana Road, Segunbagicha,  

Dhaka-1000 

302 Director  

 

66 1521/2017 Mr.M Fakhrul Islam 

Managing Director 

Intech Properties Ltd. Intech Amin 

Garden, 134/15, Furfura Sharif Road, 

Dar-Us-Salam, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.  

303 Director  

 
67 1530/2018 Mohammad Shohidul Hoque 

Chairman 

Citylights Real Estate Ltd. 

Flat- 1/3, (First Floor), House- 492/20, 

Dhalibari, Vatara, Evercare Hospital 

Gate Road, Bashundhara, Dhaka. 

308 Director  

 

68 1543/2018 Mr. Md. Eamdadul Hussain Shohel 

Deputy Managing Director 

G.A. Foundation Ltd. Road # 01,  

House # 05, Main Road Pallabi,  

Section# 12, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216 

311 Director  
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69 1555/2019 Mr. Syed Shamim Aziz 

Managing Director 

Starlit Homes Ltd. House # 413 (3rd 

Floor), Road # 07, Avenue # 03, Mirpur 

DOHS, Dhaka-1216. 

315 Director  

 

70 1568/2019 Mr. Abul Kalam Mohammed Kamrul 

Ahsan 

Managing Director 

Trade Circle Properties Ltd. 4, Darus 

Salam Road, Mirpur Tower, Level # 6, 

Suite # D, Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216.  

319 Director  

 

71 1569/2019 Barrister Tareque Akbar Khondakar 

Chairman 

Regent Design & Development Ltd. 36, 

Delta Dahlia, Level 5A & 5B, Kemal 

Ataturk Avenue, Banani, C/A Dhaka. 

320 Director  

 
72 1593/2020 Tasnova Mahbub Salam 

Managing Director 

Terranova Developments Ltd. 

"Terranova Bhumika" House- 35, Road-

18, Sector-7 Uttara Model Town, Dhaka.  

332 Director  
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REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Director (Chittagong) 

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

73 1141/2011 Mr. Md. Nazim Uddin 

Managing Director 

Nusrat Development Co. (Pvt.) Ltd. 

9, Shah Amanat City Corporation Super 

Market (3rd Floor, Jubilee Road, Chittagong. 

024 Director 

(Chittagong) 

 
74 1155/2011 Mr. Mohammad Jafar  

Managing Director 

J.S. Builders Ltd. J.S Tower (2nd Floor), 

89, Nabab Sirajuddullah Road, 

GPO-4000, Thana-Kotowali, Chattogram. 

023 Director 

(Chittagong) 

 
75 1526/2018 Mr. A.S.M Abdul Gaffar Meyazi 

Managing Director 

East Delta Holding Ltd. 

Lokman Mansion (5th Floor) 185/A, 

Lalchand Road, Chawkbazar, Chittagong. 

039 Director 

(Chittagong) 

 
76 1560/2019 Miss Sarisht Binta Nur 

Director 

Seth Properties Ltd. 

Jumairha Fairmont Trade Center, 

327 Old CDA Avenue, Muradpur, 

Panchlaish, Chattogram.  

044 Director 

(Chittagong) 

 

77 1613/2021 Mr. Md. Mainul Hasan 

Managing Director 

Shine Matrix Builders Ltd. 

SH Homes (1st Floor), Shantidhara Aw/A 

(Bata Goli), CDA, GEC, Chattogram. 

049 Director 

(Chittagong) 
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REHAB Elections 2026-2028 for the post of Chittagong Region 

Ballot 

No. 

Member 

No. 

Name, Designation, Organization & 

Address 

Voter 

No. 
Designation Photo 

78 999/2010 Mr. Md. Abdul Aziz 

Managing Director 

Saima Properties (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Saima Abul Square, Boropole 

Halishahar, Chittagong.  

020 Chittagong 

Region 

 

79 1134/2011 Engr. Sk. Nizamuddin 

Managing Director 

Prime Asset Ltd. House # 50 (1st Floor), 

Road # 04, O.R. Nizam Road,  

GEC Circle Chittagong 

021 Chittagong 

Region 

 

80 1175/2011 Mr. Anowarul Kabir 

Managing Director 

Urban American Development Company 

Ltd. 1105, M M Tower (7th Floor),  

GEC Circle, East Nasirabad, Chittagong 

025 Chittagong 

Region 

 

81 1278/2012 Mr. Md. Khorshed Alam 

Managing Director 

Compact Properties Ltd. 

Baizid Bostami R/A, House # 06,  

Road # 01, Baizid, Chittagong,  

031 Chittagong 

Region 

 

82 1337/2013 Mr. Hrishikesh Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Prakalpa Kaushali Ltd. House No-2C, 

Road No-1 Beverly Hills R/A, 

Chatteshwari Road, Chawkbazar, 

Chattagram 

034 Chittagong 

Region 

 

83 1356/2013 Al-Haj Emdadullah 

Chairman 

Elegance Development & Properties 

(Pvt.) Ltd. Sultan Mansion (1st Floor), 

151, SK. Mujib Road, Badamtali, 

Agrabad, Chittagong. 

035 Chittagong 

Region 
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84 1517/2017 Mr. Syed Irfanul Alam 

Director 

Pearl Homes Ltd. Crystal harmony, Flat # 

B-1, House # 120, Road # 11, O.R. Nizam 

Road R/A, GEC Moor,  

Pachlaish, Chittagong  

038 Chittagong 

Region 

 

85 1541/2018 Mr. Nur Mohammed 

Managing Director 

Build King Properties (Pvt.) Ltd. Masjidul 

Ferdous Market (2nd & 3rd Floor), 

Opposite of Berger Paints, 93 Chatteswari 

Road, Chawkbazar, Chhattogram.  

041 Chittagong 

Region 

 

86 1551/2019 Mr. S. M. Shahidullah 

Chairman 

Sidrat Saif Developer & Construction 

Company Ltd. AIPL Amanat Shah Plaza 

(2nd Floor), Aman Bazar,  

Hathazari Road, Chattogram 

043 Chittagong 

Region 

 

87 1561/2019 Mr. Ashish Roy Chowdhury 

Managing Director 

Hilton Properties Ltd. Mir Arcade (2nd 

Floor), 304/B Shak Mujib Road, 

Dewanhat, Chattogram 

045 Chittagong 

Region 

 

88 1573/2019 Mr. Mohammed Habib 

Chairman 

TMT Property Management Ltd. 

A.S Tower (5th Floor) Near the Shisu 

Academy, Road # 01, Plot # 553, Hill 

View R/A, Panchalish, Chattogram,  

047 Chittagong 

Region 

 

 

 


